PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6876517

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEPAY GLOBAL PAYMENTS LLC	08/21/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENCRYPLIFY LLC
Street Address:	121 LENORA LN
City:	DOWNINGTOWN
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19335

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29749507

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122561666

Email: sa.cs2cd@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: WILLIAM GRECIA

Address Line 1: 2885 SANFORD AVE SW

Address Line 2: #13208

Address Line 4: GRANDVILLE, MICHIGAN 49418

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM GRECIA	
SIGNATURE:	/william grecia/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=507_app_assign#page1.tif

PATENT 506829697 REEL: 057247 FRAME: 0628

DATE: August 21, 2021

INVENTOR DECREE OF TRANSFER

I, William Grecia, IP Manager of WEPAY GLOBAL PAYMENTS LLC, current assignee in ownership U.S. patent application 29/749,507 hereby assign 29/749,507 to the Pennsylvania business entity ENCRYPLIFY LLC.

William Grecia

IP Manager of WEPAY GLOBAL PAYMENTS LLC.

RECEIVING ASSIGNEE DECREE

I, William Grecia, identified by the business entity ENCRYPLIFY LLC as IP Manager, is authorized to sign for receiving assignment of U.S. patent application 29/749,507 for ENCRYPLIFY LLC.

William Grecia

IP Manager of ENCRYPLIFY LLC

PATENT REEL: 057247 FRAME: 0629

RECORDED: 08/21/2021